HB0998/823023/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 998

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "approve a third–party supplier" and substitute "enter into a contract with 2–1–1 Maryland"; in line 6, strike "the Office" and substitute "2–1–1 Maryland"; and in line 10, strike "the third–party supplier" and substitute "2–1–1 Maryland".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 10, insert:

"(A) IN THIS SECTION, "2-1-1 MARYLAND" MEANS THE MARYLAND INFORMATION NETWORK, A 501(C)(3) CORPORATION IN THE STATE.";

in lines 11, 14, and 23, strike "(A)", "(B)", and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(B)", "(C)", and "(D)", respectively; in line 14, strike "APPROVE A THIRD-PARTY SUPPLIER" and substitute "ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH 2-1-1 MARYLAND"; and in line 23, strike "THE OFFICE" and substitute "2-1-1 MARYLAND".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 15, strike "(D)" and "(E)", respectively, and substitute "(E)" and "(F)", respectively; in line 1, strike "THE OFFICE" and substitute "2–1–1 MARYLAND"; in the same line, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; strike beginning with "THE" in line 17 down through "SECTION" in line 18 and substitute "2–1–1 MARYLAND"; and in line 25, strike "THE THIRD-PARTY SUPPLIER" and substitute "2–1–1 MARYLAND".

On page 4, in line 1, strike "THE THIRD-PARTY SUPPLIER" and substitute "<u>2</u>-<u>1-1 MARYLAND</u>"; in line 4, strike "(F)" and substitute "(G)"; in line 20, strike "FOR"

HB0998/823023/01 Economic Matters Committee Amendments to HB 998 Page 2 of 2

and substitute "<u>BEGINNING IN</u>"; in the same line, after "2024," insert "<u>AND EACH FISCAL YEAR THEREAFTER</u>,"; and in line 22, after "OF" insert "<u>2-1-1 MARYLAND AND</u>".